
                                     ST. JOSEPH’S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
Elupatti, Thanjavur 

Academic Calendar for Odd Semester (2024 - 2025)  
UG (III, V, VII Semesters) & PG (III Semester) 

 
 

Academic Year 2024 - 2025  
Odd Semester: August 2024 - December 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                          August                                                                                                 
Date Day Events 

01-08-2024 Thursday  

02-08-2024 Friday  

03-08-2024 Saturday  

04-08-2024 Sunday  

05-08-2024 Monday  

06-08-2024 Tuesday  

07-08-2024 Wednesday  

08-08-2024 Thursday  

09-08-2024 Friday  

10-08-2024 Saturday  

11-08-2024 Sunday  

12-08-2024 Monday 

AWD-1  Commencement of Classes / Placement & Training 

CSE & AIDS –  Motivational Talk 

CSE & AIDS –  Dept Advisory Board Meeting 1 

13-08-2024 Tuesday 
AWD-2  Placement & Training 

CSE & AIDS –  Project Expo 1 

14-08-2024 Wednesday 
AWD-3   Placement & Training 

EEE-SSP1 

15-08-2024 Thursday Independence Day - Holiday 

16-08-2024 Friday 

AWD-4  Placement & Training 

CSE & AIDS –  Workshop 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Alumni Talk Series 1 

17-08-2024 Saturday III Saturday- Holiday 

18-08-2024 Sunday Holiday 

19-08-2024 Monday AWD-5  Placement & Training 

20-08-2024 Tuesday 

AWD-6   Placement & Training 

CSE & AIDS –  FRSP 1 

MECH -  Dept. Advisory Board Meeting 1 

EEE–  Internal Guest Lecture 1 

21-08-2024 Wednesday AWD-7 



ECE -  Seminar 1 

EEE –  Alumni Talk Series 1  

EEE –  Dept Advisory Board Meeting 1 

22-08-2024 Thursday AWD-8  Naan Mudhalvan 4 Yr 

23-08-2024 Friday AWD-9   Naan Mudhalvan 3 Yr 

24-08-2024 Saturday 

AWD-10 

CSE & AIDS –  Workshop 2 

EEE –  Workshop 1 

EEE-FRSP1 

25-08-2024 Sunday Holiday 

26-08-2024 Monday Krishna Jayanthi - Holiday 

27-08-2024 Tuesday 

AWD-11 

CSE & AIDS –  FRSP 2 

MECH -  FRSP 1 

28-08-2024 Wednesday 

AWD-12 

ECE -  Skill Training 1 

MBA - PASSPORT MELA-2024 

EEE–  Project Expo 1 

EEE-SSP2 

29-08-2024 Thursday AWD-13   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Yr 

30-08-2024 Friday AWD-14   Naan Mudhalvan 3 Yr 

31-08-2024 Saturday V Saturday 

 
No. of working days: 14 days 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Academic Year 2024 - 2025  
Odd Semester: August 2024 - December 2024 

 
                                                                                                 September 2024  

 

Date Day Events 

01-09-2024 Sunday Holiday 

02-09-2024 Monday 

AWD-15   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr 

ECE -  5 days FDP 

MECH -  Workshop 1 

EEE–  Internal Guest Lecture 2 

03-09-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-16 

CSE & AIDS –  Internal Guest Lecture 1 

ECE -  Workshop 1 

ECE -  5 days FDP 

EEE-FRSP2 

04-09-2024 Wednesday 

 AWD-17 

ECE -  5 days FDP 

MBA - HANDS- ON TRAINING 1 

EEE-SSP3 

05-09-2024 Thursday 
AWD-18   UT-I (2, 3Y) NM 4Yr 

ECE -  5 days FDP 

06-09-2024 Friday 

AWD-19   UT-I (2, 4Y)   NM 3 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Workshop 3 

ECE -  5 days FDP 

07-09-2024 Saturday Vinayagar Chathurthi - Holiday 

08-09-2024 Sunday Holiday 

09-09-2024 Monday 
AWD-20   UT-I (3, 4Y)    NM  2 Yr 

Common to all branches –  Class and Course Committee 1 

10-09-2024 Tuesday 

AWD-21   UT-I (2, 3, 4Y) 

CSE & AIDS –  Internal Guest Lecture 2 

MECH -  Seminar 1 

11-09-2024 Wednesday 

 AWD-22 

EEE–  Internal Guest Lecture 3 

EEE- Alumni Talk Series 2 



12-09-2024 Thursday 
AWD-23   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y 

MBA - MEET THE ENTREPRENEURS-2024 (1Y, 2Y) 

13-09-2024 Friday AWD-24   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

14-09-2024 Saturday 

 AWD-25 

CSE & AIDS –  Workshop 4 

MECH -  Workshop 2 

EEE –  Workshop 2 

 

15-09-2024 Sunday Holiday 

16-09-2024 Monday Miladi Nabi- Holiday 

17-09-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-26 

EEE-FRSP 3 

CSE & AIDS –  External Guest Lecture 1 

18-09-2024 Wednesday 

 AWD-27 

ECE -  Seminar 2 

EEE -  Skill Training 1 

EEE-SSP4 

19-09-2024 Thursday AWD-28   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y 

20-09-2024 Friday AWD-29   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

21-09-2024 Saturday III Saturday- Holiday 

22-09-2024 Sunday Holiday 

23-09-2024 Monday 
AWD-30   UT-II (3, 4Y)  NM  2 Yr 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

24-09-2024 Tuesday 
AWD-31   UT-II (2, 3, 4Y) 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

25-09-2024 Wednesday 
AWD-32   UT-II (2, 3, 4Y) 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

26-09-2024 Thursday 
AWD-33   UT-II (2Y)   NM 4 Yr 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

27-09-2024 Friday 
AWD-34   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 



28-09-2024 Saturday 

 AWD-35 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

EEE – Field Trip 1 

29-09-2024 Sunday Holiday 

30-09-2024 Monday 

AWD-36   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Webinar 1 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y) 

 
No. of working days: 22 days 
                                       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Academic Year 2024 - 2025  
Odd Semester: August 2024 - December 2024 

 
                                                                                                                                                          October 2024  

 

Date Day Events 

01-10-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-37 

ECE -  Moral and Social Events 1 

MECH -  Moral and Social Events 1 

MBA - CIAT - I (1Y, 2Y)  

EEE –  Workshop 3 

02-10-2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi- Holiday 

03-10-2024 Thursday 
AWD-38   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y  

EEE –  Alumni Talk Series 3 

04-10-2024 Friday 

AWD-39   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

CSE & AIDS – Field Trip 1 

MBA – Hands on Training 2 

CSE & AIDS,MECH, EEE –  Parent’s Teachers Meeting 

MECH -  Field Trip 1 

05-10-2024 Saturday I Saturday - Holiday 

06-10-2024 Sunday Holiday 

07-10-2024 Monday 
AWD-40   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr  

EEE -  Moral and Social Events 1 

08-10-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-41 

CSE & AIDS - Collaborative Activity 1 

Common to all branches –  Class and Course Committee Meeting 2 

ECE -  Skill Training 2 

MECH -  Skill Training 1 

EEE - Collaborative Activity 1 

09-10-2024 Wednesday 

 AWD-42 

ECE -  Seminar 3 

ECE, EEE -  Dept Advisory Board Meeting 

EEE -  SSP 5 

CSE & AIDS – Field Trip 2 



10-10-2024 Thursday AWD-43   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y 

11-10-2024 Friday Ayutha Pooja - Holiday 

12-10-2024 Saturday Vijaya Dasami - Holiday 

13-10-2024 Sunday Holiday 

14-10-2024 Monday 

AWD-44   UT-III (3, 4Y)  NM 2 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  5 days FDP 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Value Added Course 

Seminar 2 

MECH -  5 Days FDP 1 

15-10-2024 Tuesday 

AWD-45   UT-III (2, 3, 4Y) 

CSE & AIDS –  5 days FDP 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Value Added Course 

MECH -  FRSP 2 

MECH -  5 Days FDP 1 

16-10-2024 Wednesday 

AWD-46   UT-III (2, 3, 4Y) 

CSE & AIDS –  5 days FDP 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Value Added Course 

MECH -  5 Days FDP 1 

17-10-2024 Thursday 

AWD-47   UT-III (2Y)   NM  4 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  5 days FDP 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Value Added Course 

MECH -  5 Days FDP 1 

18-10-2024 Friday 

AWD-48   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  5 days FDP 1 

CSE & AIDS –  Value Added Course 

MECH -  5 Days FDP 1 

HR- CONCLAVE - (1Y,2Y) 

ECE -  Collaborative Activity 

EEE–  Internal Guest Lecture 4 

19-10-2024 Saturday III Saturday - Holiday 

20-10-2024 Sunday Holiday 



21-10-2024 Monday 

AWD-49   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Mentor Mentee Session 

EEE–  5 days FDP  

EEE –  Mentor Mentee Session 

22-10-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-50 

CSE & AIDS –  Achievers Day  

ECE -  Workshop 2 

EEE–  5 days FDP 

23-10-2024 Wednesday 
 AWD-51 

EEE–  5 days FDP 

24-10-2024 Thursday 
AWD-52   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y 

EEE–  5 days FDP 

25-10-2024 Friday 
AWD-53   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

EEE–  5 days FDP 

26-10-2024 Saturday 

 AWD-54 

MECH -  Mentor Mentee Session 

EEE – Field Trip 2 

27-10-2024 Sunday Holiday 

28-10-2024 Monday 

AWD-55   Naan Mudhalval  2 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Webinar 2 

MECH -  Moral and Social Events 2 

EEE –  FRSP 4 

 

29-10-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-56 

CSE & AIDS - Collaborative Activity 2 

ECE -  Moral and Social Events 2 

MECH -  Collaborative Activity 1 

EEE -  Skill Training 2 

EEE –  Alumni Talk Series 4  

EEE–  Internal Guest Lecture 5 

30-10-2024 Wednesday  AWD-57 

31-10-2024 Thursday Deepawali - Holiday 

 
No. of working days: 21 days 
 

 
 
 



 
Academic Year 2024 - 2025  

Odd Semester: August 2024 - December 2024 
 

                                                                                                 November 2024  
 

Date Day Events 

01-11-2024 Friday AWD-58  

02-11-2024 Saturday I Saturday - Holiday 

03-11-2024 Sunday Holiday 

04-11-2024 Monday 
AWD-59   UT-IV (3, 4Y)  NM 2 Yr  

EEE -  Skill Training 3 

05-11-2024 Tuesday 
AWD-60   UT-IV (2, 3, 4Y)  

CSE & AIDS –  Skill Training Lab 

06-11-2024 Wednesday 
AWD-61   UT-IV (2, 3, 4Y)  

MECH -  Field Trip 2  &  FRSP 3 

07-11-2024 Thursday 

AWD-62   UT-IV (2Y)   NM 4 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Alumni Talk Series 2 

MECH -  Value Added Course  

EEE – Field Trip 3 

08-11-2024 Friday 
AWD-63   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

MBA – Industrial Visit  

09-11-2024 Saturday 

 AWD-64 

EEE-Workshop-4 

EEE -  Project Expo2 

10-11-2024 Sunday Holiday 

11-11-2024 Monday 
AWD-65   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr 

MBA – CIA II 

12-11-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-66 

ECE -  Project Expo 

MECH -  Value Added Course 

MBA – CIA II 

EEE –  FRSP 5 



13-11-2024 Wednesday 

 AWD-67 

ECE -  Skill Training 3 

MECH -  Value Added Course 

MBA – CIA II 

EEE- Collaborative Activity 2 

EEE -  Moral and Social Events 2 

14-11-2024 Thursday 

AWD-68   Naan Mudhalvan 4 Y 

MECH -  Value Added Course 

MBA – CIA II 

15-11-2024 Friday 

AWD-69   Naan Mudhalvan  3 Yr 

MECH -  Value Added Course 

MBA – CIA II 

16-11-2024 Saturday III Saturday - Holiday 

17-11-2024 Sunday Holiday 

18-11-2024 Monday 

AWD-70   Naan Mudhalvan  2 Yr 

MECH -  Project Expo 1 

MBA – CIA II 

19-11-2024 Tuesday 

 AWD-71 

ECE -  Social Activity 

MBA – CIA II 

EEE –  Alumni Talk Series 5 

20-11-2024 Wednesday 
AWD-72   UT-V (2, 3, 4Y) 

MBA – CIA II 

21-11-2024 Thursday AWD-73   UT-V (3Y)  NM 4 Yr 

22-11-2024 Friday 

AWD-74   Last Working Day   UT-V (2, 4Y)   NM 3 Yr 

CSE & AIDS –  Project Expo 2 

MECH -  Dept Advisory Board Meeting 2 

23-11-2024 Saturday 
AWD-75   UT-V (2, 3, 4Y) 

CSE & AIDS –  Dept Advisory Board Meeting 2 

24-11-2024 Sunday Holiday 

25-11-2024 Monday 
CSE & AIDS – 5 Days FDP 2 

MECH -  Skill Oriented Lab 



26-11-2024 Tuesday 
CSE & AIDS – 5 Days FDP 2 

ECE -  Skill Oriented Lab 

27-11-2024 Wednesday CSE & AIDS – 5 Days FDP 2 

28-11-2024 Thursday CSE & AIDS – 5 Days FDP 2 

29-11-2024 Friday CSE & AIDS – 5 Days FDP 2 

30-11-2024 Saturday V Saturday 

 
No. of working days: 17 days 

 

 

Total Working days: 75 days 

Reopening day for the next semester: 20.01.2025 (Wednesday) 

Note: 

AWD-Academic Working Day 

SSP- Student Seminar Presentation 

FRSP-Faculty Research & Seminar Presentation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
     


